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Department for Planning, Nature
and Environment

Urban planning deals with the development of the
city as well as with the spatial and structural, traffic,
landscape and social structures in the city. The
topics of tree and nature conservation as well as
climate protection are also part of the wide range of
tasks of the Department for Planning, Nature and
Environment in addition to urban planning aspects.
The building advice service in the Department for
Planning, Nature and the Environment is the first
point of contact for those planning to build and for
planners.

Functional Area: Planning
Contact for

* Building questions (with regard to planning law, design,
cultural heritage preservation)

 Land development plan and land-use plan
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« Town development concepts, town planning framework

conditions and technical planning

» Town planning competitions, idea competitions, architectural

competitions, etc.

» Town redevelopment plans and promotion of urban

development

Head of Department

Mrs Wettstein
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-230
E-Mail wettstein@herzogenaurach.de

Deputy Head of Department

Mr Auernhammer
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-237
E-Mail auernhammer@herzogenaurach.de

Building advice service

Mrs Horner
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-243
E-Mail hoerner@herzogenaurach.de

Mrs Luu-Beck
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-236
E-Mail l[uu@herzogenaurach.de

Mrs Eichler
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-244
E-Mail eichler@herzogenaurach.de

Person in charge for bicycle traffic

Mrs Wotschadlo
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-234
E-Mail radverkehr@herzogenaurach.de
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Office

Mrs Drexler
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-231
E-Mail drexler@herzogenaurach.de

Mr Geier
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-233
E-Mail geier@herzogenaurach.de

Mrs Studtrucker
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-242
E-Mail studtrucker@herzogenaurach.de

Functional Area: Protection of Environment,
Nature and Climate

Contact for

* Protection of environment, nature and climate

» Landscape maintenance and compensatory measures
* Tree Preservation Order

» Development of waters

« Agenda 2030

 Energy transition concept

 Key contact partner of the eea® process

* Promotion program for CO2 reduction

Protection of environment and nature

Mrs Wulff
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-232
E-Mail wulff@herzogenaurach.de
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Climate protection

Mrs Dr. Ramsbeck-Ullmann
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-246
E-Mail ullmann@herzogenaurach.de

Office

Mrs Himmler
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-238
E-Mail himmlerm@herzogenaurach.de

Mr Schneider
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-245
E-Mail schneider@herzogenaurach.de

Links

Planning & Construction: Construction advice

Dates of the construction committee

Urban Development Funding

Facade Programme OId Town

Refurbishment Areas

Climate & Energy

Nature & Environment

Agenda 2030
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Bicycle Traffic

Contact

Town of Herzogenaurach

Departmen for Planning, Nature and Environment

Marktplatz 11
91074 Herzogenaurach

Fax +49 (0) 9132 /901-239

Building advice servi

ce

Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-243, -235, -244
E-Mail planung@herzogenaurach.de

Functional Area: Protection of Environment, Nature and Climate
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-238
E-Mail umwelt@herzogenaurach.de

Functional Area: Planning
Phone +49 (0) 9132 /901-231
E-Mail planung@herzogenaurach.de

Opening hours

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

30-06-24

8.30 a.m. -12.30 p.m.
7.30 a.m. - 12.30 p.m.

1.30 p.m. - 4.00 p.m.

8.30 a.m. -12.30 p.m.
8.30a.m. - 12.30 p.m.

3.00 p.m. - 6.00 p.m.

8.30a.m. - 12.30 p.m.
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Downloads

Gestaltungsleitfaden Innenstadt Herzogenaurach

Gestaltungssatzung Altstadt Herzogenaurach

Gestaltungssatzung Ortskern Niederndorf

Print page
Seite speichern
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